
202s/IRCTC/TSV/O 6/APRII,/23 09.05.2025

^ €R?T{ taa deR.r q-q ElRrffi offitsr< ft1ffig
(RJ
IRCTC

("+rgo rfi+Tq q-T BErET-qqtFr)
INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Navratna)
"(:IN-I-?4899DL1999G(}1101707". I:-mnil : info(rairrtc.com, \Ychsitc: u'rrrv.irrctc.cotu

2 02s/IITCTC/TSV/O 6/APRIL/23

M/s Shri Laxmi Narayan Enterprises
Address: lT9CChinmay Apartmcnt,
llajendra Nagar, Indore, Madhya Pradesh
shrilakshminarayan.cnt@gmail.com
8982000077, 9826920014

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services in train
tro. 22653-54,'IVC-NZM.(Catering Services to be excluded in sectiolls are mentioned in Tender
Document)
Ref: l,imited E-Tender no. 2025/IRCTC/[SV/06/APRIL/23 opened on 05.05.2025.

With reference to the subject tnentionecl above, it has been decided to award you the tetnporary
license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train without pantry car
(tlirough TSV) for a period of 03 rnonths or finalization &. coutnencentent of longtenl
tenders whichever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to the tetms aud conditions enshrined in the

tender document, which shall forrn part of the License. The above award of temporary license is

subject to the terms and conditions of tender document and Government of India directive to contain

COVID.

A) In view of the above you are requircd to subrnit the License fee within five (05) working days of
issue of LOA or 05 working clays befbre date of colrunencernent of operation whichever is later.

Letter of acceptancc is to be submitted within five (05) working days of issuance of LOA or as

advised in LOA along with Security Deposit to be submitted in concemed zone as detailed below:

09.05.2025

Lioense fee
GSr(418%
Total
Security deposit

: Rs.1,90,000i-
: Rs.34,200/-
:Rs.2,24,200/- (to be paid at IRCTC/SZ)
:Rs.22,4201-(10'hof the Quoted LFto be

submitted within 05 working days as advised by
IRCTC (to be deposited in IRCTC/SZ)

Spl. Security deposit : NIL
RDS deposit = Rs.4,484/-(to be paid at IRCTC/SZ)

Security deposit and Quoted LF plus applicable GSl' as per tenns and condition of license to be

subrnitted at IRCTC/SZ.Barkaccount details of IRCTC/SZis as under: -

Account Name Indian l{ailwa1, Caterinq & Toudsm Corporation Ltd.
r\ccount Numbet 00040310002843
r\ccount'I'1,pe Current
lJank Nan-rc FII)FC llank
llranch Annasalai lJranch
IF-S(. Coclc HDFC0000004

**Ohcclucs Will not be accclrted
'l'here is no provision for delayed payrnent and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated as

'default' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

df$te qsfsq;4qt err, ilq-(-S, e-d trs fr-t, fli'tfr q'K, T{ ffi-110029, ((qls -01 1-261 81550. 2618155 I

CorporateOffice:4thFloor"Tower-D,'rfr/ortdTradeCentre,NaurojiNagaENewDelhi-I10029.TeI.:-Oll-2618155O.2618155 I

v

Page 1 of 3



202s/IRCTC/TSV/O 6/APRIL/23 09.05.2025

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GST nurnber and billing address provided

fbr the same.

B) You arc required to staft the provision of catering service s as per advise of IRCTC/SZ.

C) Itirst clay of start of catering services in the train will be treated as date of cornrnencement of

Onboard Catering Services.

D) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations fbr meal (B/F, lunch & dinner)

along with its addresses fbr approval of IRC fC. The same should be submitted as indicated in the

enclosed fbrmat for acceptance letter.

E) If you fail to accept the off'er of award of License and fails to remit license fce, within the

stipulated time as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per tenns of clause no. 3.5 of General

Corrdilions oI license- section one.

F) Supply/Salc of Raih-reer is to be made in the train in tenns of clause no. 2.1.4(a), (b)& (c) of Scope

of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

G) Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.3.3 of tender docurnent has to be ensured.

H) All PAD items of brands approved in Category A and A special by IRCTC are only to be sold in

the train.

I) IRCTC approved, Packed branded RTE iterns like poha, lJprna, Veg meal, Combo rneal etc. witl-r

FSSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to be available in addition in train in addition

to cooked lbod.

J) Strict compliance of guidelines issued by Govemment of India, MHA and this offlce for COVID-

19, in this regard, should be fbllowed and any violation thereof shall invoke penalty which rnay

extend upto tennination of contract.

K) Award of license is subject to the final outcome of WPs filed in different High Court.

L) The tenns & Condition of tender docurnent is an integral part of this letter of Award.

This issues with approval of Cornpetent Authority.

Kindly ackr-rowledge the receipt of this letter. Qni
(Ranjit Singh Nayal)

DGM/P & T
For GGM/Proc.

Encl:- Tender Document
Copy :-

- GGM/SZ- to provide date of cornr-nencernent as per present train schedule.
- GGM/MCS - for kind infbrrnation and necessary action please.

- AGM/MCS - ibr kind infonlation and necessary action please.
- AGM/Iiin - lbr kind infonlatiorr and necessary actior-r plcasc.
- Central Control - lbr kind intbnnation and necessary action please.
- AGM-IT - for kincl infbrmation and uploading on IRC lC & CPPP Portal.

Page 2 of 3



2025/IRCTC/TSV/06/A PRIL/23
Format for acceptance of award of temporary license

(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group General Manager/SZ
TRCTC/SZ

09.0s.2025

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services in train
no.22653-54, TVC-NZM.(Catering Services to be excluded in sections are mentioned in Tender
Document)
Rcf: Your office letter no. 2025IIRCTC/TSV/06/APRIL/23 dt. 09.05.2025.

With ref-erence to above, I/we hereby convey my/our acceptance of the tenns and conditions of tl-re

temporary license.

Sccurit clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID AT SZ:-

License fee cl fG I condit f lice TO BE PAID ATSZ

Further details of meals (B/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as under: -

IRCTC or its authorized person or nominated agency is free to inspect the above premises as and

when required.

I/We am/are ready to colnlrlence services in the above train as per advise of IRCTC,
Signature:
M/s
Name of authorized
person
Date
Place
Seal of the Iicensee

2.9

Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGS/NEFT No./Bank
Guarantee

as per clause 110. 0r \renera 10ns o nse- secllon one
Train
no.

License Fee GST
(a)18%

Total Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGS/NEFT No.

Train no. Service Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the
meal supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

22653
B/F

Lunch

22654
Lunch

dinner

Page 3 of 3

(

$-($


